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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,) 
Including Telecommunications ) 
Carriers. ) 

ORDER 

I. The following tariff filings have taken effect or will take 
effect upon operation of law: 

Telecozmminications 

Transmittal 

AT&T Communications of Hawaii. Inc. 

09-61 
09-63 

Date Filed 

09-30-2009 
10-01-2009 

Effective 
Date 

10-01-2009 
10-01-2009 

Hawaiian Telcom, Inc 

IF 09-01 
IF 09-02 
IF 09-03 
IF 09-04 

10-01-2009 
10-01-2009 
10-02-2009 
10-07-2009 

10-01-2009 
10-01-2009 
10-02-2009 
10-07-2009 

Pacific LightNet, Inc. 

Tariff No. 2: 
09-02 

*Effective upon filing. 

10-02-2009 10-02-2009* 



other Telecommunications Companies 

Transmittal 

Bandwidth.com CLEC, LLC 

Custom TeleConnect, Inc. 

Embarq Communications, Inc., dba 
CenturyLink Communications (09-03) 
(adding the dba CenturyLink 
Communications) 

Embarq Communications, Inc., dba 
CenturyLink Communications (09-04) 

Hawaii Direct Telephone 
Company STS, LLC 
(Docket No. 2009-0119) 

Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc 
(Tariff No. 1, No. 09-08) 

Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc 
(Tariff No. 1, No. 09-09} 

iNetworks Group, Inc. 
(Docket No. 2009-0025) 

SBC Long Distance, LLC, dba 
SBC Long Distance, dba 
AT&T Long Distance (No. 93) 

*Effective upon filing. 

Date Filed 

09-14-2009, 
09-30-2009 
09-30-2009, 
10-16-2009 
10-06-2009 
10-21-2009 

09-18-2009 

10-09-2009 

10-01-2009 

10-02-2009 
09-14-2009 

09-18-2009, 
10-19-2009 

Effective 

Date 

10-14-2009' 

09-30-2009 
10-19-2009 
10-22-2009 

09-20-2009 

10-09-2009* 

10-01-2009 

10-02-2009 
09-14-2009* 

11-02-2009 

Other Public Utilities 

Transmittal 

Kealia Water Company Holdings LLC 

Date Filed 

09-28-2009 

Effective 
Date 

11-02-2009 

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED. 

'By a separate document, the commission will instruct 
Bandwidth.com CLEC, LLC to make certain revisions to its 
Tariff No. 3. 

http://Bandwidth.com
http://Bandwidth.com


DONE at Honolulu, Hawaii OCT 2 2 2009 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

By 
Carlito P. Caliboso, Chairman 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

X^^/.. 

le. Commissioner 

Leslie H. Kondo, Commissioner 

Michael Azama 
Commission Counsel 

PUTaritf.l 0/2009. laa 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The foregoing order was served on the date of filing by 

mail, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to the following 

parties: 

CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS 
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY 
P. 0. Box 541 
Honolulu, HI 96809 

JANICE L. ONO 
AREA MANAGER - REGULATORY 
AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF HAWAII, INC. 
645 E. Plumb Lane, C-142 
Reno, NV 89502 

STEVEN P. GOLDEN 
VICE PRESIDENT, EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 
HAWAIIAN TELCOM, INC. 
HAWAIIAN TELCOM SERVICES COMPANY, INC 
1177 Bishop Street 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

LAURA MAYHOOK 
MAYHOOK LAW, PLLC 
34808 NE 14'*' Avenue 
La Center, WA 98629 

Counsel for PACIFIC LIGHTNET, INC 

CANDICE CLARK 
CABS AGENT 
4131 Spicewood Springs Road, Suite A-i 
Austin, TX 78759 

Consultant to BANDWIDTH.COM CLEC, LLC 

http://BANDWIDTH.COM
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MONIQUE BYRNES 
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC. 
P. 0. Drawer 200 
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 

Consultant to CUSTOM TELECONNECT, INC. 

KAREN RITTER 
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC. 
P. 0. Drawer 200 
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 

LINDA K. JOSEPH, PARALEGAL 
EMBARQ COMMUNICATIONS, INC., 
dba CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS 

Mailstop: KSOPKJ0702-7024 
5454 W. 110'' Street 
Overland Park, KS 66211 

ROBYN CRICHTON 
EMBARQ COMMUNICATIONS, INC., 
dba CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS 

Mailstop: KSOPKJ0702-5022 
5454 W. 110'** Street 
Overland Park, KS 66211 

JARED GRUGETT, PRESIDENT 
HAWAII DIRECT TELEPHONE COMPANY STS, LLC 
3375 Koapaka Street, Suite C-320 
Honolulu, HI 96819 

ALICIA G. MCKAY 
REGULATORY AGENT 
TELECOM PROFESSIONALS, INC. 
5909 Northwes t Expressway, Sui te 101 
Oklahoma City, OK 73132 

Counsel for iNETWORKS GROUP, INC. 
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DONNA M. DANIELE 
AREA MANAGER, REGULATORY 
SBC LONG DISTANCE, LLC, dba 
SBC LONG DISTANCE, dba AT&T LONG DISTANCE 
5130 Hacienda Drive 
Dublin, CA 94568 

PAUL ALSTON, ESQ. 
WILLIAM M. TAM, ESQ. 
ALSTON HUNT FLOYD & ING 
1001 Bishop Street, Suite 1800 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

Counsel for KEALIA WATER COMPANY HOLDINGS LLC 


