## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,) Including Telecommunications ) Carriers. ) ١

.

TARIFF ORDER

# щ

PUBLIC UTILITI

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

### OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,) Including Telecommunications ) Carriers. )

### <u>ORDER</u>

I. The following tariff filings have taken effect or will take effect upon operation of law:

# Telecommunications

101000mmm1100010005		Effective
<u>Transmittal</u>	<u>Date Filed</u>	Date
AT&T Communications of Hawaii, Inc.		
09-61 09-63	09-30-2009 10-01-2009	10-01-2009 10-01-2009
<u>Hawaiian Telcom, Inc.</u>		
IF 09-01 IF 09-02 IF 09-03 IF 09-04	10-01-2009 10-01-2009 10-02-2009 10-07-2009	10-01-2009 10-01-2009 10-02-2009 10-07-2009
Pacific LightNet, Inc.		
<u>Tariff No. 2</u> : 09-02	10-02-2009	10-02-2009*
*Effective upon filing.		

.

Other Telecommunications Companies

Transmittal	Date Filed	Effective <u>Date</u>
Bandwidth.com CLEC, LLC	09-14-2009, 09-30-2009	10-14-2009 <sup>1</sup>
Custom TeleConnect, Inc.	09-30-2009, 10-16-2009	09-30-2009
Embarq Communications, Inc., dba	10-06-2009	10-19-2009
CenturyLink Communications (09-03) (adding the dba CenturyLink Communications)	10-21-2009	10-22-2009
Embarg Communications, Inc., dba		
CenturyLink Communications (09-04)	09-18-2009	09-20-2009
Hawaii Direct Telephone Company STS, LLC (Docket No. 2009-0119)	10-09-2009	10-09-2009*
Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc.		
(Tariff No. 1, No. 09-08) Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc.	10-01-2009	10-01-2009
(Tariff No. 1, No. 09-09)	10-02-2009	10-02-2009
iNetworks Group, Inc. (Docket No. 2009-0025) SBC Long Distance, LLC, dba	09-14-2009	09-14-2009*
SBC Long Distance, dba AT&T Long Distance (No. 93)	09-18-2009,	11-02-2009
	10-19-2009	

\*Effective upon filing.

.

## Other Public Utilities

<u>Transmittal</u>	Date Filed	Effective <u>Date</u>
Kealia Water Company Holdings LLC	09-28-2009	11-02-2009

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

2

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>By a separate document, the commission will instruct Bandwidth.com CLEC, LLC to make certain revisions to its Tariff No. 3.

DONE at Honolulu, Hawaii \_\_\_\_\_ OCT 2 2 2009

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

By

Carlito P. Caliboso, Chairman

в hn E Commissioner J .е. By

Leslie H. Kondo, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Azama Commission Counsel

PUTariff.10/2009.laa

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The foregoing order was served on the date of filing by mail, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to the following parties:

CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY P. O. Box 541 Honolulu, HI 96809

JANICE L. ONO AREA MANAGER - REGULATORY AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF HAWAII, INC. 645 E. Plumb Lane, C-142 Reno, NV 89502

STEVEN P. GOLDEN VICE PRESIDENT, EXTERNAL AFFAIRS HAWAIIAN TELCOM, INC. HAWAIIAN TELCOM SERVICES COMPANY, INC. 1177 Bishop Street Honolulu, HI 96813

LAURA MAYHOOK MAYHOOK LAW, PLLC 34808 NE 14<sup>th</sup> Avenue La Center, WA 98629

7

÷

Counsel for PACIFIC LIGHTNET, INC.

CANDICE CLARK CABS AGENT 4131 Spicewood Springs Road, Suite A-8 Austin, TX 78759

Consultant to BANDWIDTH.COM CLEC, LLC

### <u>Certificate</u> of <u>Service</u> Page 2

MONIQUE BYRNES TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC. P. O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to CUSTOM TELECONNECT, INC.

KAREN RITTER TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC. P. O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

LINDA K. JOSEPH, PARALEGAL EMBARQ COMMUNICATIONS, INC., dba CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS Mailstop: KSOPKJ0702-7024 5454 W. 110<sup>th</sup> Street Overland Park, KS 66211

ROBYN CRICHTON EMBARQ COMMUNICATIONS, INC., dba CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS Mailstop: KSOPKJ0702-5022 5454 W. 110<sup>th</sup> Street Overland Park, KS 66211

.

JARED GRUGETT, PRESIDENT HAWAII DIRECT TELEPHONE COMPANY STS, LLC 3375 Koapaka Street, Suite C-320 Honolulu, HI 96819

ALICIA G. MCKAY REGULATORY AGENT TELECOM PROFESSIONALS, INC. 5909 Northwest Expressway, Suite 101 Oklahoma City, OK 73132

Counsel for iNETWORKS GROUP, INC.

<u>Certificate</u> of <u>Service</u> Page 3

.

DONNA M. DANIELE AREA MANAGER, REGULATORY SBC LONG DISTANCE, LLC, dba SBC LONG DISTANCE, dba AT&T LONG DISTANCE 5130 Hacienda Drive Dublin, CA 94568

PAUL ALSTON, ESQ. WILLIAM M. TAM, ESQ. ALSTON HUNT FLOYD & ING 1001 Bishop Street, Suite 1800 Honolulu, HI 96813

Counsel for KEALIA WATER COMPANY HOLDINGS LLC